S T O E L 900 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600
Portland, Oregon 97204

R l V E S main 503.224.3380
LLp fax 503.220.2480
www.stoel.com

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

SARAH J. ADAMS LIEN
Direct (503) 294-9896
sjadamslien@stoel.com

February 17, 2006

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

PUC Filing Center

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re:  Docket AR 499

Enclosed for filing in this matter is a Motion to Cancel Workshop. A copy of this filing has been
served on all parties to this proceeding as indicated on the attached certificate of service.

Very truly yours,

Sarah J. Adams Lien
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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

AR 499
In the Matter of the Adoption of Permanent
Rules to Implement SB 408, Relating to MOTION TO CANCEL WORKSHOP

Matching Utility Taxes Paid with Taxes
Collected

In order to permit parties additional time to develop compromise approaches to the
definition of “properly attributed” in SB 408, PacifiCorp respectfully requests that the
Commission cancel the next workshop in this docket, which is scheduled for February 23,
2006.

Industrial Customers of Northwest Utilities, Citizens’ Utility Board, Northwest
Natural Gas Co., Avista Corp. and Portland General Electric Co. concur in this motion.

DATED: February 17, 2006.
STOEL RIVES rip

Katherine A. McDowell
Sarah J. Adams Lien
Attorneys for PacifiCorp
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Portind2-4552226.1 0026011-00168



STOEL RIVES LL?

900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600, Portland, OR 97204

Fax (503) 220-2480

Main (503) 224-3380

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in

3 Docket AR 499 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email and

4 first-class mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated
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below.

Rates & Regulatory Affairs
Portland General Electric

121 SW Salmon Street, I WTC0702
Portland, OR 97204
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

Julie Brandis

Associated Oregon Industries
1149 Court St NE

Salem OR 97301-4030
jbrandis@aoi.org

Ed Busch

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148

Salem OR 97308-2148
ed.busch@state.or.us

Rep Tom Butler
H-289 State Capitol
Salem OR 97310
cpatom@fmtc.com

Melinda J Davison
Davison Van Cleve PC
333 SW Taylor, Ste 400
Portland OR 97204
mail@dvclaw.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (AR 499)
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Gary Bauer

Northwest Natural

220 NW 2nd Ave

Portland OR 97209
gary.bauer@nwnatural.com

Lowrey R Brown

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308
Portland OR 97205
lowrey@oregoncub.org

R. Tom Butler
tom(@butlert.com

Randall Dahlgren

Portland General Electric

121 SW Salmon St IWTC 0702
Portland OR 97204
randy.dahleren@pgn.com

Jim Deason

Attorney At Law

521 SW Clay St Ste 107
Portland OR 97201-5407
jimdeason@comecast.net




STOEL RIVES LLP

900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600, Portland, OR 97204

Fax (503) 220-2480

Main (503) 224-3380

Michael Early Jason Eisdorfer
2 Industrial Customers of Northwest Utilities  Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
333 SW Taylor Ste 400 610 SW Broadway Ste 308
3 Portland OR 97204 Portland OR 97205
A mearly@icnu.org jason(@oregoncub.org
> Steve Evans Don M Falkner
6 MidAmerican Energy Holdings Company  Avista Utilities
666 Grand Ave PO Box 3727
7 Des Moines 1A 50303 Spokane WA 99220-3727
. srevans@midamerican.com don. falkner@avistacorp.com
? Edward A Finklea Ann L Fisher
10 Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen AF Legal & Consulting Services
& Lloyd LLP 2005 SW 71st Ave
11 1001 SW 5™ Ave, Suite 2000 Portland OR 97225-3705
Portland OR 97204 energlaw(@aol.com
12 efinklea@chbh.com
13
14 Andrea Fogue Kelly Francone
League of Oregon Cities Energy Strategies
15 PO Box 928 215 South State St Ste 200
Salem OR 97308 Salt Lake City UT 84111
16 afogue@orcities.org kfrancone@energystrat.com
17
18 Paul Graham Robert Jenks
Department of Justice Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
19 Regulated Utility & Business Section 610 SW Broadway Ste 308
1162 Court St NE Portland OR 97205
20 Salem OR 97301-4096 bob@oregoncub.org
71 paul.graham(@state.or.us
22
Judy Johnson Jason W Jones
23 Public Utility Commission Department of Justice
PO Box 2148 Regulated Utility & Business Section
24 Salem OR 97308-2148 1162 Court St NE
55 judy.johnson@state.or.us Salem OR 97301-4096
jason.w.jones(@state.or.us
26
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Gregg Kantor
Northwest Natural
220 NW Second Ave
Portland OR 97209
gsk@nwnatural.com

Pamela G Lesh

Portland General Electric

121 SW Salmon St IWTC 1703
Portland OR 97204
pamela.lesh@pgn.com

Ron Mckenzie

Avista Utilities

Po Box 3727

Spokane WA 99220-3727
ron.mckenzie@avistacorp.com

Senator Rick Metsger

State Capitol

900 Court St NE S-307
Salem OR 97301
sen.rickmetsger(@state.or.us

Thomas R Paine

Avista Corporation

1411 East Mission
Spokane WA 99202
tom.paine@avistacorp.com

Paula E Pyron

Northwest Industrial Gas Users
4113 Wolf Berry Court

Lake Oswego OR 97035-1827
ppyron@nwigu.org

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (AR 499)
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Margaret D Kirkpatrick

Northwest Natural

220 NW 2nd Ave

Portland OR 97209
margaret.kirkpatrick@nwnatural.com

Ken Lewis

P.O. Box 29140
Portland OR 97296
k104@mailstation.com

Daniel W Meek
Attorney at Law
10949 SW 4th Ave
Portland OR 97219

dan@meek.net

David J] Meyer

Avista Corporation

PO Box 3727

Spokane WA 99220-3727
david.meyer(@avistacorp.com

Matthew W Perkins
Davison Van Cleve PC
333 SW Taylor, Ste 400
Portland OR 97204
mwpladvclaw.com

Lisa F Rackner

Ater Wynne LLP

222 SW Columbia St Ste 1800
Portland OR 97201-6618
Ifr(@aterwynne.com
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Inara Scott

Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon St
Portland OR 97204
inara.scott@pgn.com

Douglas C Tingey
Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon 1WTC13
Portland OR 97204
doug.tingey@pgn.com

Rick Tunning

MidAmerican Energy Holdings Co
666 Grand Avenue

Des Moines IA 50303
rrtunning(@midamerican.com

Benjamin Walters
City of Portland

Office of City Attorney
1221 SW 4th Ave - Rm 430
Portland OR 97204
bwalters@ci.portland.or.us

Dan Pfeiffer

Idaho Public Utility Commission
472 West Washington Street
Boise ID 83720
dan.pfeiffer@puc.idaho.gov

DATED: February 17, 2006.
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Bob Tamlyn

Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon St
Portland OR 97204
bob.tamlyn@pgn.com

Jay Tinker

Portland General Electric Company
121 SW Salmon Street, IWTC 0702
Portland OR 97204
jay.tinker@pgn.com

Senator Vicki L Walker
State Capitol

PO Box 10314

Eugene OR 97440
sen.vickiwalker@state.or.us

Linda K Williams
Kafoury & McDougal
10266 SW Lancaster Rd
Portland OR 97219-6305
linda@lindawilliams.net

Elisa M Larson

Associate Counsel

NW Natural

220 NW Second Avenue
Portland OR 97209

elisa Jarson@nwnatural.com
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Sarah J. Adams Lien

Of Attorneys for PacifiCorp



